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Consumer Math

Consumer Math Course Overview

Consumer Math is an introduction to the many ways in which math can be used in everyday life. The course gives practical
advice on how to handle situations that involve money and math principles. Consumer Math focuses on the basic skills and
methods of arithmetic and provides students the opportunity to develop experience with algebraic techniques of evaluating
variables and equations, including geometric formulas and interest equations. Students will also be introduced to topics in
statistics.

e  Basic Math Review: Student will apply the rules of adding, subtracting, multiplying, and dividing to signed numbers,
fractions with like and unlike denominators, mixed numbers and improper fractions, as well as convert between
fractions, decimals and percent’s.

e  Personal Finance: Student will recognize various forms of compensation for employment, identify other methods to
earn money, and calculate tips, pay, income needs, and deductions from a paycheck.

° Statistics: Student will calculate central tendencies, variances, standard deviations, and distribution curves for a set or
sets of data, determine probabilities, and analyze balance sheets.

e Taxes and Insurance: Student will differentiate between the kinds of insurance, how to calculate costs, deductibles,
and out of pocket costs, as well as understanding the different types of taxes and tax rates.

. Banking Services and Investments: Student will become familiar with the different services of a bank, know about
estates, wills and trusts, and calculate different types of interest.

. Banking and Credit Costs: Student will understand credit, how it affects your financial life, how to calculate different
types of interest, and determining your account balance in several ways.

. Purchase and Sale of Goods: Student will calculate prices, discounts and rebates on items, understand insurance
premiums, deductibles, and discounts, and determine the cost of renting, leasing, or purchasing a vehicle or home,
and other expenses those entail.

. Leisure, Travel, and Retirement: Student will consider the expenses involved in traveling, different recreations and
hobbies, and necessary funds for retirement.

e Jobs Related Services: Student will use ratio and proportions to solve problems involving electricity, pulley problems,
and fulcrum problems, calculate expenses involved in certain jobs, and use area formulas and trigonometric functions
to solve real world problems
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Unit 1: Basic Math Review

Assignments

1. Course Overview

2. Introduction
3. Number Skills
4.  Signed Numbers and Measurement Scales
E 5. A Consumer Application
§ 6. Division Review
g 7. Quiz 1: Basic Operations
g 8.  Prime Numbers and Factors
= 9.  Fractions, LCM, and GCF
10.  Fractions
11.  Quiz 2: Fractions
12.  Adding and Subtracting Fractions
13.  Multiplying and Dividing Fractions
14. Operations with Mixed Numbers
15. Consumer Applications

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Quiz 3: Operations With Fractions
A Ratio Scale, Decimals, and Number Bases
Operations and Decimals
Consumer Application, Metrics
Quiz 4: Decimals

Percent

Base, Rate, Percentage

Problem Solving

Quiz 5: Percent

Mental Problem Solving

Special Project*

Review

Test

Alternate Test*

Glossary and Credits

Unit 2: Personal Finance

Assignments

=

Money

Finding a Job

Job Skills: Using Standard Units
Job Skills: Using Metric Units
Converting Systems

Quiz 1: Job Skills

Part- and Full-Time Jobs
Wages

Consumer Math
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Payroll
Payroll Deductions
Other Deductions

e
= o

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Quiz 2: Wages
Self-Employment: Piecework
Commission and Tips
Retirement Planning

Quiz 3: Other Income
Special Project*

Story Problems with Review
Test

Alternate Test*

Glossary and Credits

Unit 3: Statistics

Assignments

1. Central Tendencies
Organizing Data

Sets and Probability: Part |
Sets and Probability: Part Il
Representing Data

Quiz 1: Data

Preparing a Cash Budget
Using Records in Planning

Consumer Math
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A Home Business Application

-
IS

Quiz 2: Records
11.  Planning with Measures of Variations
12.  Using the Standard Normal Distribution

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Z - Scores and the Normal Distribution
Sampling and Estimation

Quiz 3: Measure of Variation

A Balance Sheet

Confidence Intervals

Quiz 4: Balance Sheet

Special Project*

Review

Test

Alternate Test*

Glossary and Credits
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Unit 4: Taxes and Insurance

Assignments

1. Life Insurance
Premiums

Loans and Cash Value
Health Insurance
Project: Insurance
Other Insurance

Quiz 1: Insurance
Taxes: Federal 1040
Taxes: FICA

Taxes: State

Consumer Math
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Quiz 2: Withholding
Taxes: Local

Taxes: Other

Quiz 3: Taxes
Special Project*
Review

Test

Alternate Test*

Glossary and Credits

Unit 5: Banking Services and Investments

Assignments

1. Selecting a Bank

Checking Accounts

Savings Accounts

Quiz 1: Accounts

Reconciling Statements

ATM'S

Simple and Compound Interest
Other Services

Consumer Math
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Quiz 2: Services
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Financial Planning
Stocks
Bonds

=
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Mutual Funds

Quiz 3: Investments
Wills and Estates
Project: Wills*
Distributing an Estate
Quiz 4: Estate Planning
Review

Special Project*

Test

Alternate Test*

Glossary and Credits

Unit 6: Banking and Credit Costs

Assignments

=

Overdraft Protection
Financing Large Purchases
Interest First Loans
Installment Loans

Quiz 1

The Annual Percentage Rate

Consumer Math

Automobile Loans
Mortgages
Quiz 2
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Sequences, The Rule of 78
Credit

Credit Card Purchases
Quiz 3

Review

Special Project*

Test

Alternate Test*

Glossary and Credits
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Unit 7: Purchase and Sale of Goods

Assignments

1. Purchasing and Variables
Discounts

More Discounts

Markup

Quiz 1: Discounts and Markup
Graphs and Trends

Cost Per Unit

Project: Buying Equipment
Tables As Variables

Consumer Math
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Quiz 2: Graphs and Tables
11.  Graphs, Functions, Slope
12.  Project: Data Summaries
13. A Comparison Technique

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Quiz 3: Graphing and Comparing
Tabular Data Interpretation
Depreciation Trends

Buy, Lease, Rent: Part |
Buy, Lease, Rent: Part Il
Advertisements

Quiz 4: Interpreting Data
Review

Special Project*

Test

Alternate Test*

Glossary and Credits

Unit 8: Leisure, Travel, and Retirement

Assignments

1. Leisure

Free Activities
Hobbies

Angles

Outdoor Activities

Consumer Math

Transportation and Travel
Quiz 1: Leisure and Travel
Physical Fitness
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Vacations

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Quiz 2: Fitness and Vacations
Retirement Planning

Comparing Travel Cost Benefits
Quiz 3: Retirement and Comparing
Special Project*

Review

Test

Alternate Test*

Glossary and Credits

Unit 9: Job Related Services

Assignments

=

Ratio and Proportion

Food Services

Personal Appearance Services

Pricing of Services

Perimeter and Area

Quiz 1: Ratio, Proportion, and Formulas
Facility Capacity Estimation

Consumer Math

Applications
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Circles
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Area Applications
Quiz 2: Area
Solid Figures with Plane Boundaries

=
[

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

21.
22.

23.

24.

Solid Figures with Curved Boundaries
Mixture Problems

Architects and Interior Design
Quiz 3: Area and Volume
Geometry and Indirect Measure
Consumer Applications

Quiz 4: Application Problems
Special Project*

Review

Test

Alternate Test*

Glossary and Credits
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Unit 10: Consumer Math Review

Assignments

1.

Consumer Math
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Basic Math: Part |

Basic Math: Part Il

Measurement

Personal Finance: Part |

Personal Finance: Part Il

Quiz 1: Basic Math, Measurement, Finances
Budgeting: Part |

Budgeting: Part Il

Insurance

Taxes

Quiz 2: Budgeting, Insurance, Taxes
Banking and Investment: Part |
Banking and Investment: Part Il
Banking and Credit Costs: Part |
Banking and Credit Costs: Part Il

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Quiz 3: Banking, Credit

Purchase and Sale of Goods: Part |
Purchase and Sale of Goods: Part Il
Travel

Quiz 4: Purchases, Sales, Travel
Leisure and Retirement

Geometry

Job Related Services

Quiz 5: Leisure, Geometry, Services
Special Project*

Review

Test

Alternate Test*

Glossary and Credits

(*) Indicates alternative assignment
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